Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ----00o---Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-020

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE INTENTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA TO CREATE PARTNERSHIP WITH ILOILO BUSINESS CLUB THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, MA. LEA VICTORIA LARA, IN THE MARKETING OF THE MINA AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

WHEREAS, the LGU of Mina is undertaking an income development program for agricultural products both livestocks and crops where all members of the community participate;

WHEREAS, synchronize planting of different crops and vegetables is being implemented to sustain the availability of the produce through the years;

WHEREAS, there was an established Municipal Agricultural Information System (MAIS) as a tool to help those concerned in the marketing aspect of agricultural products;

WHEREAS, in view of this, the need to partner with other agencies and Iloilo Business Club (IBC) is being identified as one of the linkage.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE INTENTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA TO CREATE PARTNERSHIP WITH ILOILO BUSINESS CLUB THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, MA. LEA VICTORIA LARA, IN THE MARKETING OF THE MINA AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS.**

ADOPTED this 12th day of February 2015, on motion of Hon. Ariel V. Novo duly seconded by Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor